Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1717448

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

9408

15-109-21661-00-01

OPERATOR: License # API No.:
Name: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation Spot Description:
Address 1: 100 S MAIN ST STE 200 _NW.NW.SE Sec. 29 Twp. 14 s. R. 32 [ JEast/d]west
Address 2: 2310 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 + 373 2310 Feetfrom [0 East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Kristina M. Clevenger Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 262-3596 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 9929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Duke DriIIing CO., Inc. D D(e.g. xx.xxxxx)D (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
. . Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: Nick Hixon
County:_Logan
Purchaser:
Lease Name: KREBSP Well #: 3
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[ ] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [O] Workover
Producing Formation: Marrow Sand
Oil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground: 2655 Kelly Bushing: 2663
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 4385
] oG ] Gsw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Trans Pacific Oll

Operator:
Well Name: Krebs P3
Original Comp. Date: M Original Total Depth: 4387
[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [0 Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv. to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:
[ ] SWD Permit #:
[ EOR Permit #: _E-34,365
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
02/09/2023 05/08/2023 05/08/2023

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 222 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [0 Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 2062 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2062

feet depth to: 0 w/_ 160 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested

06/12/2023

D Confidential Rel Date:

D Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received

L] Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: P2vid Beforl page. 06/13/2023




KOLAR Document ID: 1717448

Page Two
Operator Name: _Trans Pacific Oil Corporation Lease Name: KREBS P Well # 3
sec. 29 Twpl4 s. R.32 [ ]East [O] West County: _Logan

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
me. tum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo Xl”?‘y(ﬁ"e 2-5%% 9088

Heeb 3602 3602
Cores Taken [ Tves [TINo ee -ner
Electric Log Run [ JYes [F]No Lansing 3644 3643
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [d]No Pawnee 4105 4103
List All E. Logs Run: Cherokee Shale 4188 4188
Attached Mississippian 4302 4302

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 125 8.625 23 222 H 325 200 3% cc, 2% gel
Production 7.875 55 14 4377 EA2 190

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? E Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes @ No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: [ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ |GasLit [ |Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [0] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 4793 P 4301

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)

Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
Well Name KREBS P 3

Doc ID 1717448

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction Log

Bond Log

Geo Report
Compensated Density Neutron Log

Micro Log




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
Well Name KREBS P 3

Doc ID 1717448

Casing

8.625 23 222 H 325 200 3% cc, 2%

Surface 12.5
gel

Production|7.875 5.5 14 4377 EA2 190




Proof of Publication

State of Kansas,
County of Logan, ss:

of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath states that he/she
is the editor of THE OAKLEY GRAPHIC.

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly 50
times a year and has been so published for at least five years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matter at
the post office of its publication;

THAT said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a dai-
ly, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in LOGAN County, Kan-
sas and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and
has been printed and published in LOGAN County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a
regular issue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made on the 1 11° day of “’l’Y\LtL%, 20 22

2nd Publication was made on the day of , 20

3rd Publication was made on the day of , 20

4th Publication was made onthe ____  day of 20

5th Publication was made on the day of , 20

6th Publication was made on the day of , 20

Publication fee $ .-1 .50

Affidavit, Notary's Fees $

Additional Copies $

Total Pyblication Fee | #
Q/\@W@ b

(Signed) -

Witness my hand this 15~ day of I sy , 20,23

) i
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this ) 1th
20 AD

Q o Oabed.

(Notary PI.@!IG)

My commission expires Jllbtum% 173 30&"}'

day of

[ ANITA GABEL
Notary Public - State of Kansa:
My Appt. Expires O] | [, | 9051'1
LI |

(First published in The
Oakley Graphic on May
17, 2023.)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF
KAN SAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

RE: Trans Pacific 0il
Corporation - Application
for an order to permit
injection of salt water
into the #3 Krebs P well
located in Logan County,
Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas
‘Producers, Unleased
'Mineral Interest Owners

Landowners, and all
Persons, whosoever
concerned.

You, and each of you,
are hereby notified
that Trans Pacific 0il
Corporation has filed an
application to commence
the injection of salt water

“into the Marrow Sand

zone at the #3 Krebs
P, located in the SE/4,
Section 29-14S-32W, Logan
County, Kansas, with
a maximum operating
pressure of 300# and a
maximum injection rate
of 1,000 barrels per day.

Any persons who
object to or protest this
application  shall * be
required to file their
objections or protests with
the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation
Commission of the State
of Kansas within thirty
(30) days from the date of
the publication. These
protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission
regulations and must
state specific reasons
why the grant of the

" application may cause

waste, violate correlative
rights or pollute the
natural resources of the
state of Kansas. If no
protests are received,
this application may
be granted through a
summary proceeding.
If wvalid protests are
received, this matter will
be set for hearing.

All persons interested
or concerned shall take
notice of the foregoing
and shall  govern
themselves accordingly.

Trans Pacific Oil

Corporation

100 S. Main, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202
(316) 262-3596

MAY 2 2 2023




Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202

316-303-9515

Customer:

HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Invoice Date: 12/16/2022

TRANS PACIFIC OIL CORP. Invoice #: 0365398

100 S. MAIN, STE 200 Lease Name: Krebs P

WICHITA, KS 67202-3734 Well #: 3 (New)

County: Logan, Ks

Job Number: WP3748

District: Oakley

Date/Description HRS/QTY Rate Total
Surface 0.000 0.000 0.00
H-325 200.000 22.500 4,500.00
Light Eq Mileage 25.000 2.000 50.00
Heavy Eq Mileage 50.000 4.000 200.00
Ton Mileage 248.000 1.500 372.00
Depth Charge 0'-500' 1.000 1,000.000 1,000.00
Cement Blending & Mixing 200.000 1.400 280.00
Service Supervisor 1.000 275.000 275.00
Sugar 25.000 3.000 75.00
Total 6,752.00

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 %% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or
federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price
without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all

coliection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.

SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the
well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!




Hurricane Services, Inc,
250 N, Water St., Suite #200
Wichita, KS 67202

Customer Loase & Well 4 421872022
Service District q  20-145-32W
Jdab Type S urd, PROD DSWD MNew Well? s DN@ WEB 8748
Equlriont R i Job Safety Annlysis « A Discussion of Hazasds & Safely Pracedures
| Hard hat [ Gloves [ LockounTagout ] Warming Signs & Aisgging
528520 |JoseV H25 Monitor Eye Protection 1 Required Penmits [ Fail Protection
194250  [Kak |[7) satety Pootwear (2] respiratory Protection [2] stip/TrigyFall Hazsrds Specific Job Sequence/Expectstions
| &) Fre/Protective Clothing [ Acditiona! Chemiicalfacid PPE  {7] Overhesd Hazards Muster Paint/Medical Locstions
| Hearing Protection {71 #ien Extinguisher 7] additional cencsms or issues noted below
Comments
Duscripdion Unit of Measura Quantity Mat Amount
sack 20000 5480000
| Wilsage mi 2000 $50.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage _m_ 30.90 $200.00
Ton Mileage tm 2858 $37200
Ciepth Charge: 0°-500° job 1.9 $1,000.00
Cemaeni Blending 8 Mixing Service sack 200.00 $200.00
Sarvica Supervisor day 199 $275.00
lcp1ae Sugor b 2600 $76.00
Customear Section: (n the follawang scaie Row winaig ynu rata Hurmoane Serviset Inc ¥ Net: $6,752.00
B e Total Taxable l § - Tax Rata’
Based on this job, how Hikely 15 1t you would recommend HEI to a collsaguo? | CPy———— prer ey PR [ .
uuﬂonmmﬁuusmmw
oo Qooooooanao ices relies o6 e provided
i mn infocation sbove 13 make 0 delenmingtion i
watay 1 2 3 4 5 B 7 | E:] 10 Ewsesiptivndy worvicel endior prodicts are s dxempl. Total: | § 6,752.00
|asa Repressntative: e Polley
TERNE; Cashn [rereny Soms H1C. [HS S SPATOveD £I502 pRGT 10 Sale. mmdmwmmmnmdnwmduvmmh-mmamnmlrmmﬂhwww Pasi
du seeounts shak pay intorest on v baiance pext dus at the rata of 1 32% por month of fhe ; bis by sppiicable stete or federsl kews. in the event il is neasasary io amploy an agenay and'er atiemney o

afest e collagtion, cmomrmmqmsbmﬁmmwmmummbnmm In the event Ms1 Cusiamar's aocount with HEI becomes defnguent, HS! hax the right o rsvoke sny discounts
previously sppted in arrving # el ivolok price, Upon sevocation, he hll inveica griee without disocunt is Immacdialaly tue and subject 1o collatiion, Prices quolad sre salimates only snd we good for 30 deyi from ihe
dats of k85Ua, Pricing dots nol knclude federal, e1mie, or loca) s, or royslties and stated price sdjusimenis. Achss! chames may vary depanding upon fime, squipaent, nd mltesial ukimmbely tequired to parform thess
ASIVICEs mummtm:aﬂnmnmwmmuﬂ DIACLAIMER NOTICE: Technical data i prasenied ia goad feilly, but fio warranty 1s stated or Impliad. HB! antumes no fabifly far advics or
made i mmmmmeumwmcwwum i o beal oakd of ihe actual results 1hat may be schisved ang should ba usad for zomparizon

purposes and 151 meles e g bae o] Rilute p § .aprnuﬁulndwummmlmmﬂnmwwm-wqﬂﬁhmnﬂhnbm-nvmﬁhH&thmn,ln
mmmmmmlmﬁﬂmwmwwmwoﬂﬂh 1L pnrlnmipg ices. The rzaion Bolow e tha recels and 2cospiance of all
{ermsfoondillons siated sboye, and Hum) hes been providsd actuwily waill inf isxable

X CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

fiv: 15-2021/01/25
mpiv: 339-2022/10/05



=y

sl Trans Pac Krebs P3 WP 3748
Oakley KS : Logan KS ; 1211512022
9 Dion Vasquez 29-148-32W Surface
* a
1218 In : . Ha3zs .
sle Dap 226 # 13.8 ppg PP3
B5S W 6.9 gat ! sx gal/ sx
D 221 #t 441 #* ] ax it/ ex
n n Bh 00733 birs / fL : i bbs | ft.
it D 221§t Dep fit
@ I 18,2 bbis 0 biis
& it
2 13.2 bdis 5.2 bbis 0.0 bbis
0 200 sx 0 O sx
$0:06 PM - - Artived on location
10:16 Flll - Safety mesting
10:25 M| . | riggedup
11:25 PM : Casing on b
11:32 M . Chrcutated mud
12:18 AM|[3.2 500 5.0 50 Water ahead
12120 AM|5.6 2600 §0.2 5.2 Mixed 200 sacks H-325 cemant @ 14.8 ppa
12:35 AM|4.0 1200| 132 €84 | Begin dispiacement
| 12:40 AM 100.0 5.4 Plug down and shut In with § bbis/20 sacks coment circulatad to pit
12:42 AM 88.4 Washad up and rigged down
1:20 AN 68.4 Left bocation
John 73 Average Rate Avarage Pressure Total Fiukd
: JossV 528.520 42 bpm 130 psi 58 bbis
Kaio 194-250

fiv: 15-2021/01725
mplv: 339-2022/10/05







Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Susan K. Duffy, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor
Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Andrew J. French, Commissioner

June 13, 2023

Kristina M. Clevenger

Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
100 S MAIN ST STE 200
WICHITA, KS 67202-3735

Re:ACO-1
API 15-109-21661-00-01
KREBS P 3
SE/4 Sec.29-14S-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Kristina M. Clevenger:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date.
Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are
not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 02/09/2023 and the ACO-1 was received on June 13,
2023 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot
be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 9408
	API: 15-109-21661-00-01
	oname: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 100 S MAIN ST STE 200
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 29
	Township: 14
	Range: 32
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 2310
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 3735
	FeetEWFromReference: 2310
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Kristina M. Clevenger
	ophone: 262-3596
	oarea: 316
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 5929
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Nick Hixon
	purchaser: 
	County: Logan
	lname: KREBS P
	wellnumber: 3
	classofcompletion: Workover
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Marrow Sand
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 2655
	ElevationKB: 2663
	td: 4385
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 222
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2062
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2062
	old_operator: Trans Pacific Oil
	old_well_name: Krebs P3
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 160
	org_comp_date: 02/09/2023
	orig_depth: 4387
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Yes
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 
	fluid: 
	cpermit: 
	dewater: 
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Yes
	enhrpermit: E-34,365
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 02/09/2023
	tdate: 05/08/2023
	cdate: 05/08/2023
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 06/12/2023
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Off
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: David Befort
	Date Approved: 06/13/2023
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: No
	GeoReportMudLogs: No
	elog1: Attached
	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Anhydrite
	top1: 2083
	datum1: 2080
	form2: Heebner
	top2: 3602
	datum2: 3602
	form3: Lansing
	top3: 3644
	datum3: 3643
	form4: Pawnee
	top4: 4105
	datum4: 4103
	form5: Cherokee Shale
	top5: 4188
	datum5: 4188
	form6: Mississippian
	top6: 4302
	datum6: 4302
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.5
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 222
	cement1: H 325
	sacks1: 200
	additive1: 3% cc, 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 14
	setting2: 4377
	cement2: EA2
	sacks2: 190
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Yes
	FracTreatExceeds: No
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Yes
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 4293
	prodintervalbottom: 4301
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 
	perf1top: 
	perf1bottom: 
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 


